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This is to announce the End of Sale and End of Support dates for the following products. 

Reasons for End of Life: Obsolete technology.

Notice Number: EOL20220930Date: 9/30/2022 

SONET
Part Number End of Sale Date End of Support Date Category

280-0010-00-C1 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
280-0011-00-C1 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
4000SFP2700DWDM80 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
4000SFP5300DWDM80 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
4000SFP5400DWDM80 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
4000SFP5700DWDM80 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP31BIR1L 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP31BIR1L-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP31BIR1L-TAA 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP31BSRL 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP31BSRL-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP34BIR1L-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP43BIR1L-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP49BIR1L-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP49BIR2L 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP49BIR2L-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP49BIR2L-H-TAA 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP49BIR2L-H-TD 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP49BIR2L-TAA 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP49BLR2L 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP49BLR2L-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP55BIR1L 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP55BIR1L-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP55BLR2L-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP55BSRL 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP55BSRL-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP59BIR2L 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP59BIR2L-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP59BIR2L-H-TD 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP59BLR2L 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP59BLR2L-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48C-47LR1-CLX 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
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S48C-47LR2-ADN 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48C-47LR2-ALU 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48C-47LR2-CRT 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48C-47LR2-CSC 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48C-49LR1-CLX 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48C-49LR2-ADN 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48C-51LR1-CLX 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48C-51LR2-ADN 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48C-53LR1-CLX 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48C-53LR2-ADN 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48C-55LR2-ADN 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48C-55LR2-CRT 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48C-57LR2-ADN 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48C-59LR2-ADN 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48C-61LR2-ADN 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48C-xxLR2-ALU 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48C-xxLR2-CSC 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48D-21LR2-ALU 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48D-21LR2-CRT 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48D-21LR2-CSC 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48D-28LR2-CRT 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48D-55LR2-ALU 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48D-58LR2-CSC 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48D-xxLR2-ALU 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48D-xxLR2-CSC 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48S-31IR1-ADV 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48S-31IR1-ALU 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48S-31IR1-CRT 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48S-31IR1-FUJ 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48S-31IR1I-CSC 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48S-31LR1-ADV 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48S-31LR2-ADV 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48S-31SR1-CIE 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48S-31SR1-CRT 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48S-55IR2-ALU 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48S-55IR2-HWI 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48S-55LR2-ALU 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48S-55LR2-FUJ 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48S-55LR2I-CSC 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
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S48S-B31IR2-ALU 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48S-B49LR2-ALU 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48S-B55IR2-ALU 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
S48S-B55LR2-ALU 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
SR48S-31SRI-CSC 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC12SFP31BIR1L 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC12SFP55BIR1L 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP55BIR1L-H-TAA 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC48SFP55BIR1L-TAA 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
SONET-MR-SFP-31-15-J 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
SONET-MR-SFP-31-IR1 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
SONET-MR-SFP-31-IR1-TAA 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
SONET-MR-SFP-31-LR1 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
SONET-MR-SFP-31-SR 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
SONET-MR-SFP-31-SR-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
SONET-MR-SFP-31-SR-TAA 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
SONET-MR-SFP-55-IR2 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
SONET-MR-SFP-55-IR2-TAA 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
SONET-MR-SFP-55-LR2 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
SONET-MRSFP31SRH-CLX 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
2500SFPxxLB20L-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
2500SFPxxHB20L-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC12SFP49BLR2L 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC12SFP49BLR2L-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC12SFP55BIR1L 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC12SFP59BLR2L 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC12SFP59BLR2L-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC3MSFPTPX 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC3SFP31BIR1L 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC3SFP31BLR1L 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC3SFP49BLR2L 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
OC3SFP59BLR2L 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
SONET-OC12-SFP-55-LR2 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
SONET-OC12-SFP-55-LR2-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
1MSFPTPX-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
1MSFPTPX 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
45MSFPTPX-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
1000SFP40 11/7/2023 11/7/2023 Optics
1000SFP40-H 11/7/2023 11/7/2023 Optics
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Part Number End of Sale Date End of Support Date Category
10GTXFPxxx0DWDM80 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
10GTXFPC80 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
280-0459-00-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
1442985G1C-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
1061761400-01-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
1061701400-01-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
3HE04999CA-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
10G-XFP-ZRD-T-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
BP3AM4TF-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
BP3AM4TF-TX-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
NTK583AAE6-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
160-9002-900-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
NTK583AB-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
160-9004-900-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
ONS-XC-10G-C-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
280-0088-00-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
AN-XFP-TUNE-80 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
10200-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
FC9685TN99-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
FC9686MX99-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
FC95734HC1-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
XFP-STM64-T-80KM-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
03030NKY-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
TOM-10G-DT-LR2-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
TRX100091/TC-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
TRX100090/TC-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
XFP-10G-CBAND-T50-ZR-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
XFP-DWLR08TC-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
DWDM-XFP-C-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
002-0459-01-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
CXFP-10G-T-1-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
UL-TU-80-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
FC9685TN99-C-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
OP-XFP-TUNE-80 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics

45MSFPTPX-H 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 Optics
1000SFP40 11/7/2023 11/7/2023 Optics
1000SFP40-H 11/7/2023 11/7/2023 Optics
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GBIC Copper Transceivers
Part Number Description

GEGBC-TX-ALU 1000Base-T GBIC Copper, nm, 0.1km rated,  Nokia/ALU compatible
GEGBC-TX-ATC 1000Base-T GBIC Copper, nm, 0.1km rated,  Allied Telesis compatible
GEGBC-TX-CSC 1000Base-T GBIC Copper, nm, 0.1km rated,  Cisco compatible
GEGBC-TX-DLC 1000Base-T GBIC Copper, nm, 0.1km rated,  D-Link compatible
GEGBC-TX-EXN 1000Base-T GBIC Copper, nm, 0.1km rated,  Extreme Networks compatible
GEGBC-TX-HP 1000Base-T GBIC Copper, nm, 0.1km rated,  HP compatible
GEGBC-TX-HWI 1000Base-T GBIC Copper, nm, 0.1km rated,  Huawei compatible
GEGBC-TX-NTG 1000Base-T GBIC Copper, nm, 0.1km rated,  Netgear compatible

GBIC CWDM Transceivers
Part Number Description

1000X1470CWDM80 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC CWDM, 1470nm, 80km rated
1000X1490CWDM80 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC CWDM, 1490nm, 80km rated
1000X1510CWDM80 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC CWDM, 1510nm, 80km rated
1000X1530CWDM80 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC CWDM, 1530nm, 80km rated
1000X1550CWDM80 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC CWDM, 1550nm, 80km rated
1000X1570CWDM80 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC CWDM, 1570nm, 80km rated
1000X1590CWDM80 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC CWDM, 1590nm, 80km rated
1000X1610CWDM80 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC CWDM, 1610nm, 80km rated
2500X1xxxCWDM80 Multi-Rate GBIC CWDM, 1XXXnm, 80km rated

GBIC Single Fiber Transceivers
Part Number Description

1000X31B20S 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Single Fiber, 1310Tx/1550Rx nm, 20km rated 
1000X31B40S 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Single Fiber, 1310Tx/1550Rx  nm, 40km rated 
1000X49B80S 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Single Fiber, 1490Tx/1590Rx nm, 80km rated 
1000X55B20S 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Single Fiber, 1550Tx/1310Rx  nm, 20km rated 
1000X55B40S 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Single Fiber, 1550Tx/1310Rx  nm, 40km rated 
1000X59B80S 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Single Fiber, 1590Tx/1490Rx  nm, 80km rated 

GBIC Dual Fiber Transceivers
Part Number Description
GEGBC-LX-ALU 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated, Nokia/ALU compatible
GEGBC-LX-ATC 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated, Allied Telesis compatible

DWDM-XFP-C-OP-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
UL-TU-FC-80-x 4/30/2024 4/30/2026 Optics
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GEGBC-LX-AVC 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated, Avaya compatible
GEGBC-LX-CSC 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated, Cisco compatible
GEGBC-LX-DLC 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated, D-Link compatible
GEGBC-LX-EXN 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated, Extreme Networks compatible
GEGBC-LX-FBR 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated, Foundry-Brocade compatible
GEGBC-LX-HP 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated, HP compatible
GEGBC-LX-HWI 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated, Huawei compatible
GEGBC-LX-NTG 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated, Netgear compatible
GEGBC-LX-ZTE 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated, ZTE compatible
GEGBC-SX-ALU 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.55km rated, Nokia/ALU compatible
GEGBC-SX-ATC 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.55km rated, Allied Telesis compatible
GEGBC-SX-AVC 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.55km rated, Avaya compatible
GEGBC-SX-CSC 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.55km rated, Cisco compatible
GEGBC-SX-DLC 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.55km rated, D-Link compatible
GEGBC-SX-ENT 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.55km rated, Enterasys compatible
GEGBC-SX-EXN 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.55km rated, Extreme Networks compatible
GEGBC-SX-FBR 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.55km rated, Foundry-Brocade compatible
GEGBC-SX-HP 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.55km rated, HP compatible
GEGBC-SX-HWI 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.55km rated, Huawei compatible
GEGBC-SX-JUN 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.55km rated, Juniper compatible
GEGBC-SX-NTG 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.55km rated, Netgear compatible
GEGBC-SX-ZTE 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.55km rated, ZTE compatible
GEGBC-ZX-ALU 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 80km rated, Nokia/ALU compatible
GEGBC-ZX-ATC 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 80km rated, Allied Telesis compatible
GEGBC-ZX-AVC 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 80km rated, Avaya compatible
GEGBC-ZX-CSC 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 80km rated, Cisco compatible
GEGBC-ZX-DLC 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 80km rated, D-Link compatible
GEGBC-ZX-ENT 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 80km rated, Enterasys compatible
GEGBC-ZX-EXN 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 80km rated, Extreme Networks compatible
GEGBC-ZX-FBR 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 80km rated, Foundry-Brocade compatible
GEGBC-ZX-HP 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 80km rated, HP compatible
GEGBC-ZX-HWI 1G Ethernet/1G Fibre Channel GBIC Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 80km rated, Huawei compatible

XENPAK CWDM
Part Number Description

10GXK-C47-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK CWDM, 1470nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GXK-C47-80-EXN 10G Ethernet XENPAK CWDM, 1470nm, 80km rated,  Extreme Networks compatible
10GXK-C49-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK CWDM, 1490nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GXK-C49-80-EXN 10G Ethernet XENPAK CWDM, 1490nm, 80km rated,  Extreme Networks compatible
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XENPAK Dual Fiber Transceivers
Part Number Description

10GEXPK-ER-ENT 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 40km rated,  Enterasys compatible
10GEXPK-ER-EXN 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 40km rated,  Extreme Networks compatible
10GEXPK-ER-FBR 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 40km rated,  Foundry-Brocade compatible
10GEXPK-ER-HP 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 40km rated,  HP compatible
10GEXPK-ER-HWI 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 40km rated,  Huawei compatible
10GEXPK-ER-JUN 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 40km rated,  Juniper compatible
10GEXPK-LR-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GEXPK-LR-ENT 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated,  Enterasys compatible
10GEXPK-LR-EXN 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated,  Extreme Networks compatible
10GEXPK-LR-FBR 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated,  Foundry-Brocade compatible
10GEXPK-LR-HP 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated,  HP compatible
10GEXPK-LR-HWI 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated,  Huawei compatible
10GEXPK-LR-JUN 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated,  Juniper compatible
10GEXPK-SR-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.03km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GEXPK-SR-ENT 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.03km rated,  Enterasys compatible
10GEXPK-SR-EXN 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.03km rated,  Extreme Networks compatible
10GEXPK-SR-FBR 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.03km rated,  Foundry-Brocade compatible
10GEXPK-SR-HP 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.03km rated,  HP compatible
10GEXPK-SR-HWI 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.03km rated,  Huawei compatible
10GEXPK-SR-JUN 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.03km rated,  Juniper compatible
10GEXPK-ZR-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GEXPK-ZR-FBR 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-Brocade compatible
10GEXPK-ZR-HWI 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 80km rated,  Huawei compatible
10GEXPK-ZR-JUN 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 80km rated,  Juniper compatible

10GXK-C51-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK CWDM, 1510nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GXK-C51-80-EXN 10G Ethernet XENPAK CWDM, 1510nm, 80km rated,  Extreme Networks compatible
10GXK-C53-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK CWDM, 1530nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GXK-C53-80-EXN 10G Ethernet XENPAK CWDM, 1530nm, 80km rated,  Extreme Networks compatible
10GXK-C55-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK CWDM, 1550nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GXK-C55-80-EXN 10G Ethernet XENPAK CWDM, 1550nm, 80km rated,  Extreme Networks compatible
10GXK-C57-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK CWDM, 1570nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GXK-C57-80-EXN 10G Ethernet XENPAK CWDM, 1570nm, 80km rated,  Extreme Networks compatible
10GXK-C59-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK CWDM, 1590nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GXK-C59-80-EXN 10G Ethernet XENPAK CWDM, 1590nm, 80km rated,  Extreme Networks compatible
10GXK-C61-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK CWDM, 1610nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GXK-C61-80-EXN 10G Ethernet XENPAK CWDM, 1610nm, 80km rated,  Extreme Networks compatible
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10GXPK030R2 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.03km rated
10GXPK10 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated
10GXPK80 10G Ethernet XENPAK Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 80km rated

XENPAK DWDM Transceivers
Part Number Description

10GXK-D20-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 20 (1561.42nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D20-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 20 (1561.42nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-Brocade 
compatible

10GXK-D21-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 21 (1560.61nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D21-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 21 (1560.61nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-Brocade 
compatible

10GXK-D22-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 22 (1559.79nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D22-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 22 (1559.79nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-Brocade 
compatible

10GXK-D23-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 23 (1558.98nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D23-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 23 (1558.98nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-Brocade 
compatible

10GXK-D24-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 24 (1558.17nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D24-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 24 (1558.17nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-Brocade 
compatible

10GXK-D25-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 25 (1557.36nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D25-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 25 (1557.36nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-Brocade 
compatible

10GXK-D26-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 26 (1556.55nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

XENPAK DWDM Transceivers
Part Number Description

10GXK-D20-80-CSC
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 20 (1561.42nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco 
compatible

10GXK-D20-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 20 (1561.42nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D21-80-CSC
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 21 (1560.61nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco 
compatible

10GXK-D21-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 21 (1560.61nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D22-80-CSC
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 22 (1559.79nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco 
compatible
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10GXK-D22-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 22 (1559.79nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D23-80-CSC
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 23 (1558.98nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco 
compatible

10GXK-D23-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 23 (1558.98nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D24-80-CSC
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 24 (1558.17nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco 
compatible

10GXK-D24-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 24 (1558.17nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D25-80-CSC
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 25 (1557.36nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco 
compatible

10GXK-D25-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 25 (1557.36nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D26-80-CSC
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 26 (1556.55nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco 
compatible

10GXK-D26-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 26 (1556.55nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D27-80-CSC
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 27 (1555.75nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco 
compatible

10GXK-D27-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 27 (1555.75nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D28-80-CSC
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 28 (1554.94nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco 
compatible

10GXK-D28-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 28 (1554.94nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D29-80-CSC
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 29 (1554.13nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco 
compatible

10GXK-D29-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 29 (1554.13nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D30-80-CSC
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 30 (1553.33nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco 
compatible

10GXK-D30-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 30 (1553.33nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D31-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 31 (1552.52nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D31-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 31 (1552.52nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D32-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 32 (1551.72nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
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10GXK-D32-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 32 (1551.72nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D33-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 33 (1550.92nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D33-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 33 (1550.92nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D34-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 34 (1550.12nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D34-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 34 (1550.12nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D35-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 35 (1549.32nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D35-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 35 (1549.32nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D36-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 36 (1548.51nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D36-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 36 (1548.51nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D37-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 37 (1547.72nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D37-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 37 (1547.72nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D38-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 38 (1546.92nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D38-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 38 (1546.92nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D39-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 39 (1546.12nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D39-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 39 (1546.12nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D40-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 40 (1545.32nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D40-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 40 (1545.32nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D41-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 41 (1544.53nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D41-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 41 (1544.53nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D42-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 42 (1543.73nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D42-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 42 (1543.73nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D43-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 43 (1542.94nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D43-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 43 (1542.94nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D44-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 44 (1542.14nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D44-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 44 (1542.14nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D45-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 45 (1541.35nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible



Product End of Sale and End of 
Support Notice: Transceivers

Page 11 of  18www.approvednetworks.com
©Approved Networks, a brand of Legrand  2024

10GXK-D45-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 45 (1541.35nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D46-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 46 (1540.56nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D46-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 46 (1540.56nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D47-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 47 (1539.77nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D47-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 47 (1539.77nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D48-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 48 (1538.98nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D48-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 48 (1538.98nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D49-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 49 (1538.19nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D49-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 49 (1538.19nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D50-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 50 (1537.40nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D50-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 50 (1537.40nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D51-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 51 (1536.61nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D51-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 51 (1536.61nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D52-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 52 (1535.82nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D52-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 52 (1535.82nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D53-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 53 (1535.04nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D53-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 53 (1535.04nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D54-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 54 (1534.25nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D54-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 54 (1534.25nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D55-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 55 (1533.47nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D55-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 55 (1533.47nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D56-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 56 (1532.68nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D56-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 56 (1532.68nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D57-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 57 (1531.90nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D57-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 57 (1531.90nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D58-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 58 (1531.12nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
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10GXK-D58-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 58 (1531.12nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D59-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 59 (1530.33nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D59-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 59 (1530.33nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D60-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 60 (1529.55nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D60-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 60 (1529.55nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXK-D61-80-CSC 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 61 (1528.77nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GXK-D61-80-FBR
10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 61 (1528.77nm)nm, 80km rated,  Foundry-
Brocade compatible

10GXPK2000DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 20 (1561.42nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK2100DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 21 (1560.61nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK2200DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 22 (1559.79nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK2300DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 23 (1558.98nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK2400DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 24 (1558.17nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK2500DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 25 (1557.36nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK2600DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 26 (1556.55nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK2700DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 27 (1555.75nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK2800DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 28 (1554.94nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK2900DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 29 (1554.13nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK3000DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 30 (1553.33nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK3100DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 31 (1552.52nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK3200DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 32 (1551.72nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK3300DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 33 (1550.92nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK3400DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 34 (1550.12nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK3500DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 35 (1549.32nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK3600DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 36 (1548.51nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK3700DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 37 (1547.72nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK3800DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 38 (1546.92nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK3900DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 39 (1546.12nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK4000DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 40 (1545.32nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK4100DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 41 (1544.53nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK4200DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 42 (1543.73nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK4300DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 43 (1542.94nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK4400DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 44 (1542.14nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK4500DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 45 (1541.35nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK4600DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 46 (1540.56nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK4700DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 47 (1539.77nm)nm, 80km rated
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10GXPK4800DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 48 (1538.98nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK4900DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 49 (1538.19nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK5000DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 50 (1537.40nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK5100DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 51 (1536.61nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK5200DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 52 (1535.82nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK5300DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 53 (1535.04nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK5400DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 54 (1534.25nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK5500DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 55 (1533.47nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK5600DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 56 (1532.68nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK5700DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 57 (1531.90nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK5800DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 58 (1531.12nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK5900DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 59 (1530.33nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK6000DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 60 (1529.55nm)nm, 80km rated
10GXPK6100DWDM80 10G Ethernet XENPAK DWDM, ITU ch. 61 (1528.77nm)nm, 80km rated

X2 CWDM Transcievers
Part Number Description

10GX2-C47-80-CSC 10G Multi-Protocol X2 CWDM, 1470nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-C49-80-CSC 10G Multi-Protocol X2 CWDM, 1490nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-C51-80-CSC 10G Multi-Protocol X2 CWDM, 1510nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-C53-80-CSC 10G Multi-Protocol X2 CWDM, 1530nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-C55-80-CSC 10G Multi-Protocol X2 CWDM, 1550nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-C57-80-CSC 10G Multi-Protocol X2 CWDM, 1570nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-C59-80-CSC 10G Multi-Protocol X2 CWDM, 1590nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-C61-80-CSC 10G Multi-Protocol X2 CWDM, 1610nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2E1470CWDM70 10G Multi-Protocol X2 CWDM, 1470nm, 70km rated 
10GX2E1490CWDM70 10G Multi-Protocol X2 CWDM, 1490nm, 70km rated 
10GX2E1510CWDM70 10G Multi-Protocol X2 CWDM, 1510nm, 70km rated 
10GX2E1530CWDM70 10G Multi-Protocol X2 CWDM, 1530nm, 70km rated 
10GX2E1550CWDM70 10G Multi-Protocol X2 CWDM, 1550nm, 70km rated 
10GX2E1570CWDM70 10G Multi-Protocol X2 CWDM, 1570nm, 70km rated 
10GX2E1590CWDM70 10G Multi-Protocol X2 CWDM, 1590nm, 70km rated 
10GX2E1610CWDM70 10G Multi-Protocol X2 CWDM, 1610nm, 70km rated 

X2 Dual Fiber Transceivers
Part Number Description

10GEX2-ER-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GEX2-LR-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated,  Cisco compatible
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X2 DWDM Transceivers
Part Number Description

10GX2-D20-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 20 (1561.42nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D20-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 20 (1561.42nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D21-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 21 (1560.61nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D21-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 21 (1560.61nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D22-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 22 (1559.79nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D22-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 22 (1559.79nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D23-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 23 (1558.98nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D23-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 23 (1558.98nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D24-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 24 (1558.17nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D24-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 24 (1558.17nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D25-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 25 (1557.36nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D25-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 25 (1557.36nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D26-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 26 (1556.55nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D26-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 26 (1556.55nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D27-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 27 (1555.75nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D27-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 27 (1555.75nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D28-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 28 (1554.94nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D28-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 28 (1554.94nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D29-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 29 (1554.13nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D29-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 29 (1554.13nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D30-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 30 (1553.33nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D30-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 30 (1553.33nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D31-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 31 (1552.52nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D31-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 31 (1552.52nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D32-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 32 (1551.72nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D32-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 32 (1551.72nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D33-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 33 (1550.92nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D33-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 33 (1550.92nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible

10GEX2-LR-HP 10G Ethernet X2 Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated,  HP compatible
10GEX2-SR-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.03km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GEX2-SR-HP 10G Ethernet X2 Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.03km rated,  HP compatible
10GEX2-ZR-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2E030 10G Ethernet X2 Dual Fiber, 850nm, 0.03km rated 
10GX2E10 10G Ethernet X2 Dual Fiber, 1310nm, 10km rated 
10GX2E80 10G Ethernet X2 Dual Fiber, 1550nm, 80km rated 
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10GX2-D34-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 34 (1550.12nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D34-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 34 (1550.12nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D35-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 35 (1549.32nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D35-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 35 (1549.32nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D36-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 36 (1548.51nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D36-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 36 (1548.51nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D37-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 37 (1547.72nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D37-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 37 (1547.72nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D38-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 38 (1546.92nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D38-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 38 (1546.92nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D39-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 39 (1546.12nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D39-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 39 (1546.12nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D40-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 40 (1545.32nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D40-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 40 (1545.32nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D41-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 41 (1544.53nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D41-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 41 (1544.53nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D42-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 42 (1543.73nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D42-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 42 (1543.73nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D43-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 43 (1542.94nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D43-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 43 (1542.94nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D44-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 44 (1542.14nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D44-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 44 (1542.14nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D45-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 45 (1541.35nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D45-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 45 (1541.35nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D46-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 46 (1540.56nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D46-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 46 (1540.56nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D47-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 47 (1539.77nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D47-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 47 (1539.77nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D48-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 48 (1538.98nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D48-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 48 (1538.98nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D49-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 49 (1538.19nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D49-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 49 (1538.19nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D50-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 50 (1537.40nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D50-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 50 (1537.40nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D51-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 51 (1536.61nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D51-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 51 (1536.61nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D52-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 52 (1535.82nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D52-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 52 (1535.82nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D53-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 53 (1535.04nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
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10GX2-D53-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 53 (1535.04nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D54-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 54 (1534.25nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D54-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 54 (1534.25nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D55-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 55 (1533.47nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D55-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 55 (1533.47nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D56-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 56 (1532.68nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D56-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 56 (1532.68nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D57-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 57 (1531.90nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D57-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 57 (1531.90nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D58-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 58 (1531.12nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D58-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 58 (1531.12nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D59-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 59 (1530.33nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D59-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 59 (1530.33nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D60-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 60 (1529.55nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D60-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 60 (1529.55nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D61-40-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 61 (1528.77nm)nm, 40km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2-D61-80-CSC 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 61 (1528.77nm)nm, 80km rated,  Cisco compatible
10GX2E2000DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 20 (1561.42nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E2000DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 20 (1561.42nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E2100DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 21 (1560.61nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E2100DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 21 (1560.61nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E2200DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 22 (1559.79nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E2200DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 22 (1559.79nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E2300DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 23 (1558.98nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E2300DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 23 (1558.98nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E2400DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 24 (1558.17nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E2400DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 24 (1558.17nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E2500DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 25 (1557.36nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E2500DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 25 (1557.36nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E2600DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 26 (1556.55nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E2600DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 26 (1556.55nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E2700DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 27 (1555.75nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E2700DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 27 (1555.75nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E2800DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 28 (1554.94nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E2800DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 28 (1554.94nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E2900DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 29 (1554.13nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E2900DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 29 (1554.13nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E3000DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 30 (1553.33nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E3000DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 30 (1553.33nm)nm, 80km rated 
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10GX2E3100DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 31 (1552.52nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E3100DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 31 (1552.52nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E3200DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 32 (1551.72nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E3200DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 32 (1551.72nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E3300DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 33 (1550.92nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E3300DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 33 (1550.92nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E3400DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 34 (1550.12nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E3400DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 34 (1550.12nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E3500DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 35 (1549.32nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E3500DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 35 (1549.32nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E3600DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 36 (1548.51nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E3600DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 36 (1548.51nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E3700DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 37 (1547.72nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E3700DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 37 (1547.72nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E3800DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 38 (1546.92nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E3800DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 38 (1546.92nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E3900DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 39 (1546.12nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E3900DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 39 (1546.12nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E4000DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 40 (1545.32nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E4000DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 40 (1545.32nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E4100DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 41 (1544.53nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E4100DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 41 (1544.53nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E4200DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 42 (1543.73nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E4200DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 42 (1543.73nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E4300DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 43 (1542.94nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E4300DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 43 (1542.94nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E4400DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 44 (1542.14nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E4400DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 44 (1542.14nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E4500DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 45 (1541.35nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E4500DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 45 (1541.35nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E4600DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 46 (1540.56nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E4600DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 46 (1540.56nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E4700DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 47 (1539.77nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E4700DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 47 (1539.77nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E4800DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 48 (1538.98nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E4800DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 48 (1538.98nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E4900DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 49 (1538.19nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E4900DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 49 (1538.19nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E5000DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 50 (1537.40nm)nm, 40km rated 
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10GX2E5000DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 50 (1537.40nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E5100DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 51 (1536.61nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E5100DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 51 (1536.61nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E5200DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 52 (1535.82nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E5200DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 52 (1535.82nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E5300DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 53 (1535.04nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E5300DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 53 (1535.04nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E5400DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 54 (1534.25nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E5400DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 54 (1534.25nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E5500DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 55 (1533.47nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E5500DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 55 (1533.47nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E5600DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 56 (1532.68nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E5600DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 56 (1532.68nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E5700DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 57 (1531.90nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E5700DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 57 (1531.90nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E5800DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 58 (1531.12nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E5800DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 58 (1531.12nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E5900DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 59 (1530.33nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E5900DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 59 (1530.33nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E6000DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 60 (1529.55nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E6000DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 60 (1529.55nm)nm, 80km rated 
10GX2E6100DWDM40 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 61 (1528.77nm)nm, 40km rated 
10GX2E6100DWDM80 10G Ethernet X2 DWDM, ITU ch. 61 (1528.77nm)nm, 80km rated 

X2 Single Fiber Transceivers
Part Number Description

10GX2E27B40L 10G Ethernet X2 Single Fiber, 1270Tx/1330Rx nm, 40km rated
10GX2E33B40L 10G Ethernet X2 Single Fiber, 1330Tx/1270Rx nm, 40km rated

Upgrade Options for X2 Transceivers
There is no direct replacement for X2 transceivers without a system upgrade. For continued 10G service, 
consider our 10G Open Network Switches, as well as our Dual Fiber SFP+, Single Fiber (Bi-Di) SFP+, CWDM 
SFP+, DWDM SFP+ product lines.
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